(Re	(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)						
(Address)						
		- 40				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
		MAIL				
(D_))	siness Entity Na	ma)				
(Bu	ISHIESS Entity Nat	ine)				
(Do	cument Number))				
Certified Copies	Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
	510 × 040 × ×					
Special Instructions to	Flling Officer:					
		<i></i>				
	Υ.					

.

Ļ J

ŧ

Office Use Only



02/26/14--01001--011 **180.00



2014 FEB 27 AM 10: 34 . TRETARY OF STATE LANASSEE, FLORIDA FILED

2 .

- 2

M. Guilleon FLB 2 8 2014

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS) 515 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-23

- CONTACT: <u>RICKY SOTO</u>
- DATE: <u>02/25/2014</u>
- **REF. #:** <u>9061107</u>
- CORP. NAME: <u>NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS converting to NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS</u> <u>L.L.C.</u>
- () ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
 () ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
 () ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
 () ANNUAL REPORT
 () TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK
 () FICTITIOUS NAME
 () FOREIGN QUALIFICATION
 () LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
 () LIMITED LIABILITY
 () REINSTATEMENT
 () MERGER
 () WITHDRAWAL

() OTHER:

STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 70015683 FOR \$ 180.00

AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:

_____ COST LIMIT: \$_____

PLEASE RETURN:

(XX) CERTIFIED COPY () CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING () PLAIN STAMPED COPY

() CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

February 26, 2014

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. **RICKY SOTO**

SUBJECT: NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W14000012496

ive today (2/27/14) 25 file date # We have received your document for NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$180.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The converting Florida entity must be active on our records.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 814A00004263

le Secon

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED					
2014	FEB	27	AH	10:	34
SEC FALL	RE LA AHA	NRY SSE	OF S El Fl	T/ OR	TE IDA

<u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with 5.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" inuncliately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS

(Enter Name of Other Banness Bittity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

(Enter entity type: Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA

un May 24, 1999

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

(date of orpanization, formation or incorrectation)

3. The name of the Florids Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

(linter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:___

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with as. 605.1041-605.1046.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 257 day of FEBRUARY	20_14
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	EP a
Printed Name: AUVARO CORREA	Litte: MANAGER
Frinica Manu: Permovenan	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s).]
6 de -	
Signature: Printed Name: ALV-RO FORSEA Hotel / Retail Investments L.L.C., Parb	
Printed Name: ALVARO CORREA	THE MANAGER OF PARTNER
Poter Retail Investments, L.L.C., Part	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
* *	
Signature:	7724
Printed Name:	1 me:
C immutive market	
Signature:	Tist
Thistey Maine	[[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [
Rinnahurst	
Signature: Printed Name:	Tiela
	1 4000
Sionshire	
Signature:	
	·····
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
	• • • • • • • • • •
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liphil	ty Partnersbip:
Signature of one General Partner.	·······
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Lizbill	ty Limited Portnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partness.	
1	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person,	
Fare-	
Eses:	
Actions of Converting	\$74.00
Articles of Conversion:	\$25,00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status	\$5.00 (Optional)

, **,**

.

.

t

•`

.

Page 2 of 2

:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

THE UNDERSIGNED, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, for the purpose of forming a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Company") under the laws of the State of Florida does set forth the following:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall begin with the filing of these Articles with the Florida Department of State, and shall exist perpetually, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company or Florida law.

ARTICLE III - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 2201 N. Commerce Parkway, Weston; FL 33326.

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent:

The name and address of the initial registered agent for this Limited Liability Company is ALVARO CORREA, 2201 N. Commerce Parkway, Weston, FL 33326.

24488-0011 17197257 1

ARTICLE V - Management:

Initially, the Company shall be manager managed and the initial manager shall be as listed below; <u>provided</u>, that the Company may determine; from time to time, to become member managed or change the manager from time to time and the Company reserves the right to update such information through its annual report fillings, amendments to the Company's operating agreement, or as otherwise provided by applicable law:

ALVARO CORREA 2201 N. Commerce Parkway Weston, Florida 33326

Whereof, the undersigned authorized representative of the members has executed these Articles the 25 Bay of February 2014.

Alvero Correa Authorized Representative of Member

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company Is:

NEW REALTY INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

ALVARO CORREA, 2201 N. Commerce Parkway, Weston, Florida 33326

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Alvero Correa/ Signature)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE (Date) February 25, 2014 (Date) FLORIDA